

GAHC010030042019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./78/2019

ZABIR MIFTA RAHMAN
S/O LT. MATIUR RAHMAN, R/O MILANPUR, CHANDMARI, PS CHANDMARI,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY PP, ASSAM

2:ASHRAF NADIM HUSSAIN
S/O LATE SAFQUAT LATIF
R/O M.R. ROAD
ALIAPOOL
PO AND PS DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr M U Ahmed

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

09-05-2023

On the joint prayer, list the matter on 29.05.2023.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant